

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 5185/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2005 in Writ Petition No. 246
0/2005 of The HIGH

COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.ASSET RECON.COMPANY(INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief))

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashi Malhotra, Adv.

for M/S. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General informs us that he will need another four weeks' time to get the matter settled.

Put up after four weeks.

olan Wati Arora)

Court Master

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Pho

Court Master