

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2005 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2005

CC 5185/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2005 in WP No. 2460/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S.ASSET RECON.COMPANY(INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. S.H. Bhojani, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Dewan, Adv.

for M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. H. Baruah, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the parties present before us state that t  
he matter has been settled amicably

led within one week. out of court between the parties and necessary documents shall be fi

Put up on 5th December, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master